

d  
ITEM NO.1A  
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2903 OF 2007  
(Arising out of SLP(C) No. 6841/2005)

DEPOT. SUPERINTENDENT H.P. CORP. LTD & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KOLHAPUR AGRI. MARKET COMMITT. KOLHAPUR

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/06/2007

This matter was called on for pronouncement  
of Judgment today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Hon'ble Dr. Justice Arijit Pasayat pronounced the  
Judgment of the Bench comprising of his Lordship and Hon'ble  
Mr. Justice Altamas Kabir.

Leave granted.

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed  
judgment. However, in terms of the notice dated 11.4.2005, the  
time for handing over the possession is extended up to the end  
of June, 2009.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(OM PRAKASH)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed reportable Judgment is placed on the file)